

\$~4

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

W.P.(C) 14046/2018 & CM No.54831/2018

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION ..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

ISHWAR SINGH THRO. L.R ..... Respondent

Through: Appearance not given by Advocate  
for R-1

**CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

%

**13.03.2020**

There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner.

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 submits that litigation expenses of Rs.10,000/- in terms of order dated 14.10.2019 have not been paid by the petitioner which has prevented them from filing the counter affidavit so far. Petitioner is also not taking any steps to bring on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent Nos.2 and 5.

As the last and final opportunity, let the petitioner take steps in terms of orders dated 14.10.2019 and 19.12.2019 within four weeks, failing which the matter would be placed before the Hon'ble Court, for orders on non-prosecution.

Re-notify on 10.07.2020.

**REGISTRAR**

**MARCH 13, 2020**

vk