

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 14046/2018
DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATIONPetitioner

Through: None
versus

ISHWAR SINGH THRO. L.R.Respondent
Through: None

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **04.09.2020**

In view of the prevailing Covid-19 pandemic, the proceedings are being conducted through video conferencing.

There is no appearance on behalf of the parties.

Respondent Nos.2 and 5 are stated to have died. Petitioner has not taken any steps to bring their LRs on record. Petitioner to take necessary steps forthwith.

Respondent No.4 is yet not served.

On the petitioner furnishing the address of respondent No.4 and taking steps within three weeks, issue notice to respondent No.4 by all the permissible modes, returnable on 17.12.2020.

In the meanwhile, respondent Nos.1 and 3 to file the counter affidavit within four weeks with advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner, who may file the rejoinder thereto, if any, before the next date.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 4, 2020/vk