



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14046/2018 & CM APPL. 54831/2018

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION Petitioner

Through: Mr.Rikky Gupta, Standing Counsel
for DTC with Ms.Ananya Singh,
Advocate

versus

ISHWAR SINGH THRO. L.R. Respondent

Through: Mr.P.C.Dogra, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
13.02.2024

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties pray for and are granted four weeks' time to file written submissions, not exceeding five pages.

List on 6th May, 2024 for final hearing.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2024

dy/av

Click here to check corrigendum, if any