



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14046/2018 & CM Appl.54831/2018**

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

ISHWAR SINGH THRO. L.R.

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

12.09.2024

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 10.01.2025.

**BY ORDER
(COURT MASTER)**

SEPTEMBER 12, 2024/r

Click here to check corrigendum, if any