



\$~31

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

**W.P.(C) 14046/2018 & CM APPL. 54831/2018**

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rikky Gupta, Standing Counsel  
with Ms. Ananya Singh, Advocate.

versus

ISHWAR SINGH THRO. L.R.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. P.C.Dogra, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA**

**ORDER**

%

**10.01.2025**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. The Hon'ble Judge is sitting in DB-III and counsel for parties express inability to wait till the court starts.
2. At joint request, relist on 14.07.2025.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**JANUARY 10, 2025/v**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*