



\$~84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14046/2018 CM APPL. 54831/2018

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rikky Gupta, Advocate.

versus

ISHWAR SINGH THRO. L.R.Respondent

Through: Mr. Mohinder Rupal Mr. Hardik
Rupal Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra, Advs
for University of Delhi.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

ORDER
14.07.2025

%

It is already 05:30 P.M.

No time left for today.

List on 11th November 2025.

Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JULY 14, 2025/RK