



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 14046/2018 & CM APPL 54831/2018
DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATIONPetitioner

Through: Ms. Ananya Singh, Advocate

Versus

ISHWAR SINGH THRO. L.R.Respondent
Through: Mr. Pritam Dogra, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER
11.11.2025

%

1. Both sides are represented.
2. List for hearing on 24.03.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2025
p'ma